User’s Guide
SGETF10xx-10x
Stand-Alone Media Converter
• Gigabit Ethernet
• Copper to Fiber
• 1000Base-T to 1000Base-SX/LX
Transition Networks SGETF10xx-10x
gigabit Ethernet media converter
connects 1000Base-T shielded or
unshielded twisted-pair copper cable
to 1000Base-SX or 1000Base-LX, fiber-
optic cable.
Part Number Port One - Copper Port Two - Duplex Fiber-Optic
SGETF1013-105 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
SC, 1000Base-SX, 850 nm multimode
220 m (722 ft)* (62.5/125 µm cable)
500 m (1,640 ft)* (50/125 µm cable)
SGETF1014-105 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
SC, 1000Base-LX, 1310 nm single mode
10 km (6.2 miles)*
SGETF1015-105 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
SC, 1000Base-LX, 1310 nm single mode
25 km (15.5 miles)*
SGETF1017-105 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
SC, 1000Base-LX, 1550 nm single mode
65 km (40.4 miles)*
SGETF1018-105 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
MT-RJ, 1000Base-SX, 850 nm multimode
220 m (722 ft)* (62.5/125 µm cable)
500 m (1,640 ft)* (50/125 µm cable)
SGETF1024-105 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
SC, 1000Base-SX, 1300 nm extended
multimode, 2 km (1.2 miles)*
Note: 62.5/125 µm (fiber only)
SGETF1035-105 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
SC, 1000Base-LX, 1550 nm single mode
125 km (77.5 miles)*
SGETF1039-105 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
LC, 1000Base-SX, 850 nm multimode
220 m (722 ft)* (62.5/125 µm cable)
500 m (1,640 ft)* (50/125 µm cable)

SGETF10xx-10x
24-hour Technical Support: 1-800-260-1312   International: 00-1-952-941-7600
Optional Accessories (sold separately).
Part Number Description
SPS-1872-SA Optional External Power Supply; 18-72VDC stand-alone
Output:  12.6VDC, 1.0 A
SPS-1872-PS Optional External Power Supply; 18-72VDC Piggy-back;
Output:  12.6VDC, 1.0 A
E-MCR-04 12-Slot Media Converter Rack (includes universal internal power
supply) 17 x 15 x 5 in. (432 x 381 x 127 mm)
WMBL Optional Wall Mount Brackets; 4.7 in. (119 mm)
WMBV Optional Vertical Mount Bracket; 5.0 in. (127 mm)
WMBD Optional DIN Rail Mount Bracket; 5.0 in. (127 mm)
WMBD-F Optional DIN Rail Mount Bracket (flat); 3.3in. (84 mm)
Part Number Port One - Copper Port Two - Single Fiber-Optic
SGETF1029-105 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
SC, 1000Base-LX, 1310 TX/1550 RX
single mode, 20 km (12.4 miles)*
SGETF1029-106 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
SC, 1000Base-LX, 1550 TX/1310 RX
single mode, 20 km (12.4 miles)*
The SGETF1029-105 and the SGETF1029-106 are to be
installed in the same network, where one is the local converter
and the other is the remote converter.
SGETF1029-107 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
SC, 1000Base-LX, 1310 TX/1550 RX
single mode, 40 km (24.8 miles)*
SGETF1029-108 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
SC, 1000Base-LX, 1550 TX/1310 RX
single mode, 40 km (24.8 miles)*
The SGETF1029-107 and the SGETF1029-108 are to be